

PRESS RELEASE - for immediate release

April 30, 2024

Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

PREVAIL BANK DONATES \$2,500 TO MARSHFIELD AREA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION to BUILD PICKLEBALL COURTS



Prevail Bank donated \$2,500 to the Marshfield Area Community Foundation to support the construction of multiple pickleball courts in Braem Park.

The donation was part of Prevail Bank's Charitable Contributions program. Non-profits that assist low-to-moderate income households, those that stimulate communities financially, provide financial literacy, and/or enhance the standard of living of those less fortunate, in the communities Prevail Bank serves, were encouraged to apply. This Spring, Prevail

Bank's Charitable Contributions Committee approved the disbursement of \$67,650 between 20 nonprofits.

Pictured (L to R) is Dave Jordan, Pickleball Board Vice President; Stacey Schultz, Executive Director of Marshfield Area Community Foundation; Tammy Schueller, Prevail Bank Branch Manager; Perry Stargardt, Pickleball Board President; Ben Hertel, Prevail Bank VP & Commercial /Agricultural Lending Officer; Justin Casperson, Director of Marshfield Parks and Recreation; and Michelle Boernke, Pickleball Board Fundraising Chair.